EasyLine XLP
Fuse Switch Disconnector 1-2-3-4 pole
Protection and Connection
11
5
9
13
3

clamp/bolt
Conductor cross section min-max
Order codeBusbars
height/weight
(mm2)
Conductor
flexible
(mm2)
Rm/Sm
(mm2)
Re/Se
(mm2)
Torque
(Nm) 1)
XLP000
Cage clamp (CC) 1,5 -25 1,5 - 35 1,5 - 35 3,2 Incl. in the switch
XLP00
Bridge clamp (BC) 1,5 - 35 1,5 - 50 1,5 - 50 3,5 1SEP407733R0001
Triple clamp (TC) 1,0 - 10 1,0 - 10 1,0 - 10 3,5 1SEP407787R0001
Single prism clamp
1,5 - 16 1,5 - 16 1,5 - 16
(SPC)
25 - 50 25 - 70 25 - 70
3,5 1SEP407732R0001
Feeding clamp (FC)
for XLP00 - 6BC
25 - 70 25 - 95 25 - 95 10 1SEP407811R0001
Bolt M8x16 DIN933 20 x 4
Bolt M8x16 DIN933
Cable lug DIN46234
10 - 95 10 - 95 10 - 95
10 NHP 400940R0006
Bolt M8x16 DIN933
Cable lug DIN46235
16 - 70 16 - 70 16 - 70
XLP1
Bridge clamp (BC) 19 x 10 16 - 70 16 - 95 16 - 95 10 1SEP407733R0002
Single prism clamp
16 - 70 16 - 95 16 - 95
(SPC)
95 - 150 95 - 150 2) 95 - 150
10 1SEP407732R0002
Doube prism clamp
(DPC)
2x70 - 2x95 2x70 - 2x150 2x70 - 2x150 10 NHP 403631R0002
Bolt M10x20 DIN933 40 x 10

8
15     1SEC312011B0202 | EasyLine
	Type Item Description Order code
Weight
(Kg)
XLP000
XLP000-6CC 100A, incl. 6 Cage Clamps 1SEP201428R0001 0,46
XLP000-6CC in carton 100A, incl. 6 Cage Clamps in carton 1SEP201428R0002
XUP000-6CC 100A, Fuse Base, incl. 6 Cage Clamps 1SEP201432R0001 0,34
XLP00
XLP00 160A without clamps or bolts 1SEP101890R0001 0,55
XLP00-6BC 160A, incl. 6 Bridge Clamps 1SEP101890R0002 0,63
XLP00-6BC-3M8 160A, incl. 6 Bridge Clamps and 3 x M8x16mm bolts 1SEP101890R8002 0,65
XLP00-6M8 160A, incl. 6 x M8x16mm bolts 1SEP101890R0004 0,63
XLP00-EFM-6BC
160A, incl. Electronic Fuse Monitoring and
6 Bridge Clamps
1SEP101890R0012 0,68
XLP00-MNS adapter-3BC 160A, incl. MNS adapter and 3 Bridge Clamps 1SEP101890R0402 0,88
XLP00-MNS adapter-EFM-3BC 160A, incl. MNS adapter, EFM and 3 Bridge Clamps 1SEP101890R0412 1,1
XLP00-A60/60-B-3BC-below
160A, incl. A60/60 adapter and 3 Bridge Clamps,
cable below
1SEP101916R0001 0,95
XLP00-A60/60-B-below
160A, incl. A60/60 adapter and cable below, without clamps or
bolts
1SEP101916R0002 0,95
XLP00-A60/60-A-3BC-above
160A, incl. A60/60 adapter and 3 Bridge Clamps,
cable above
1SEP101917R0001 0,95
XLP00-A40/95-B-3BC-below
160A, incl. A40/95 adapter and 3 Bridge Clamps,
cable below
1SEP101889R0002 1,1
XLP00-A40/75-B-3BC-below
160A, incl. A40/75 adapter and 3 Bridge Clamps,
cable below
1SEP101898R0002 1
XLP00-A40/75-B-3M8-below
160A, incl. A40/75 adapter and 3 x M8 bolts,
cable below
1SEP101898R0004 1
XLP00-A40/120-B-3BC-below
160A, incl. A40/120 adapter and 3 Bridge Clamps,
cable below
1SEP101899R0002 1,2
XLP00-A40/120-B-3M8-below
160A, incl. A40/120 adapter and 3 x M8x16mm bolts,
cable below
1SEP101899R0004 1,2
XLP00-A40/120-A-3BC-above
160A, incl. A40/120 adapter and 3 Bridge Clamps,
cable above
1SEP101899R0102 1,2
XLP00-A40/120-A-3M8-above
160A, incl. A40/120 adapter and 3 x M8 bolts,
cable above
1SEP101899R0104 1,2
XLP1
XLP1 250A without clamps or bolts 1SEP101891R0001 1,6
XLP1-6BC 250A, incl. 6 Bridge Clamps 1SEP101891R0002 1,8
XLP1-6M10 250A, incl. 6 x M10 bolts 1SEP101891R0004 1,8
XLP1-EFM-6BC
250A, incl. Electronic Fuse Monitoring and
6 Bridge Clamps
1SEP101891R0012 1,97
Ordering information
XLP 3-pole
9
XLP000
XLP00
XLP1
EasyLine | 1SEC312011B0202     16
	Type Item Description Order code
Weight
(Kg)
XLP1-A60/85-B-3BC-below
250A, incl. A60/85 adapter and 3 Bridge Clamps,
cable below
1SEP101918R0001 2,47
XLP1-A60/85-A-3BC-above
250A, incl. A60/85 adapter and 3 Bridge Clamps,
cable above
1SEP101919R0001 2,47
XLP1-A40/120-A-3BC-above
250A, incl. A40/120 adapter and 3 Bridge Clamps,
cable above
1SEP101912R0002 2,8
XLP1-A40/120-A-3M10-above
250A, incl. A40/120 adapter and 3xM10x20mm bolts,
cable above
1SEP101912R0004 2,75
XUP1 250A Fuse Base without clamps or bolts 1SEP101895R0001 1,1
XUP1-6BC 250A, Fuse Base incl. 6 Bridge Clamps 1SEP101895R0002 1,3
XLP2
XLP2 400A without clamps or bolts 1SEP101892R0001 2,5
XLP2-6BC 400A, incl. 6 Bridge Clamps 1SEP101892R0002 3,02
XLP2-EFM-6BC 400A, incl. Electronic Fuse Monitoring and 6 Bridge Clamps 1SEP101892R0012 3,2
XLP2-A60/120-A-above
400A, incl. A60/120 adapter, cable above without clamps or
bolts
1SEP102285R0001 4,9
XLP2-A60/120-B-below
400A, incl. A60/120 adapter, cable below without clamps or
bolts
1SEP102286R0001 4,9
XUP2 400A, Fuse Base without clamps or bolts 1SEP101974R0001
XLP3
XLP3 630A without clamps or bolts 1SEP101975R0001 3,7
XLP3-6BC 630A, incl. 6 Bridge Clamps 1SEP101975R0002 4,25
XLP3-EFM-6BC
630A, incl. Electronic Fuse Monitoring and
6 Bridge Clamps
1SEP101975R0012 4,4
XLP3-A60/120-A-above
630A, incl. A60/120 adapter, cable above without clamps or
bolts
1SEP102287R0001 7,4
XLP3-A60/120-B-below
630A, incl. A60/120 adapter, cable below without clamps or
bolts
1SEP102288R0001 7,4
Ordering information
XLP 3-pole
9
XLP1
XLP2
XLP3
17     1SEC312011B0202 | EasyLine
	Type Item Description Order code
Weight
(Kg)
1-pole
XLP00-1P 160A without clamps or bolts 1SEP600113R0001 0,24
XLP00-1P-2BC 160A, incl. 2 Bridge Clamps 1SEP600113R0002 0,28
XLP00-1P-2M8 160A, incl. 2 x M8 bolts 1SEP600113R0003 0,26
XLP1-1P 250A without clamps or bolts 1SEP600116R0001 0,70
XLP1-1P-2BC 250A, incl. 2 Bridge Clamps 1SEP600116R0002 0,82
XLP1-1P-M10 250A, incl. M10 bolts 1SEP600116R0003 0,76
XLP2-1P 400A without clamps or bolts 1SEP600122R0001 1,06
XLP2-1P-2BC 400A, incl. 2 Bridge Clamps 1SEP600122R0002 1,25
XLP3-1P 630A without clamps or bolts 1SEP600126R0001 1,87
XLP3-1P-2BC 630A, incl. 2 Bridge Clamps 1SEP600126R0002 2,20
2-pole
XLP00-2P 160A without clamps or bolts 1SEP600114R0001 0,53
XLP00-2P-4BC 160A, incl. 4 Bridge Clamps 1SEP600114R0002 0,61
XLP00-2P-4M8 160A, incl. 4 x M8 bolts 1SEP600114R0003 0,57
XLP1-2P 250A without clamps or bolts 1SEP600117R0001 1,63
XLP1-2P-4BC 250A, incl. 4 Bridge Clamps 1SEP600117R0002 1,87
XLP1-2P-4M10 250A, incl. 4 x M10 x 20 bolts 1SEP600117R0003 1,75
XLP2-2P 400A without clamps or bolts 1SEP600123R0001 2,32
XLP2-2P-4BC 400A, incl. 4 Bridge Clamps 1SEP600123R0002 2,7
XLP3-2P 630A without clamps or bolts 1SEP600127R0001 3,95
XLP3-2P-4BC 630A, incl. 4 Bridge Clamps 1SEP600127R0002 4,5
Ordering information
XLP 1- and 2-pole
9
XLP_-1P
XLP_-2P
EasyLine | 1SEC312011B0202     18
Ordering information
XLP 4-pole
9
	Type Item Description Order code
Weight
(Kg)
4-pole
XLP00-4P 160A without clamps or bolts 1SEP600115R0001 0,83
XLP00-4P-8BC 160A, incl. 8 Bridge Clamps 1SEP600115R0002 0,99
XLP00-4P-8M8 160A, incl. 8 x M8 bolts 1SEP600115R0003 0,91
XLP1-4P 250A without clamps or bolts 1SEP600119R0001 2,50
XLP1-4P-8BC 250A, incl. 8 Bridge Clamps 1SEP600119R0002 2,98
XLP1-4P-8M10 250A, incl. 8 x M10 x 20 bolts 1SEP600119R0003 2,74
XLP2-4P 400A without clamps or bolts 1SEP600124R0001 3,87
XLP2-4P-8BC 400A, incl. 8 Bridge Clamps 1SEP600124R0002 4,5
XLP3-4P 630A without clamps or bolts 1SEP600128R0001 6,47
XLP3-4P-8BC 630A, incl. 8 Bridge Clamps 1SEP600128R0002 7,5
XLP_-4P
19     1SEC312011B0202 | EasyLine
Ordering tables
Accessories
9
	Type Order code
Weight
(Kg)
1 Micro auxilliary switch (not for XLP000) 1SEP407742R0001 0,01
2 Auxiliary switch NC 1SEP407742R0002 0,02
Auxiliary switch NO 1SEP407742R0003 0,02
3 Padlock device 1SEP407786R0001 0,005
4 XLP00 Bolt (M8) w/washer, kit including 3 x Bolts M8x16 mm with washer NHP 400940R0006 0,04
XLP1 Bolt (M10) w/washer, kit including 3 x Bolts M10x20 mm with washer NHP 403625R0001 0,09
XLP2/3 Bolt (M12)  w/washer, kit including 3 x Bolts M12x30 mm with washer NHP 403626R0001 0,18
5 XLP1 Double Prisme Clamp, for cable 2 x 70 - 150mm² NHP 403631R0002 0,15
6
9
1
3
4
5
2
7
8
10
11
12
13
Common accessories
Accessories XLP000 - 3-pole
	Type Order code
Weight
(Kg)
XLP000 Front cover ( spare part ) 1SEP304222R0001 0,12
XLP000 Micro auxiliary switch 1SEP408738R0001 0,01
6 XLP000 DIN rail  snap on kit - Qty. 1 pc 1SEP407740R0001 0,006
XLP000 DIN rail  snap on kit - Qty. 10 pc 1SEP407740R0010 0,6
7 XLP000 Frontframe for 1 XLP000 1SEP407741R0001 0,02
XLP000 Frontframe for 2 XLP000 1SEP407741R0002 0,025
XLP000 Frontframe for 3 XLP000 1SEP407741R0003 0,03
Accessories XLP00 - 3-pole
	Type Order code
Weight
(Kg)
XLP00 Front cover ( spare part ) 1SEP101873R0001 0,17
XLP00 A60/60 Adapter above, for 60 mm busbar distance, 5 or 10 mm, cable above 1SEP101910R0001 0,38
XLP00 A60/60 Adapter below, for 60 mm busbar distance, 5 or 10 mm, cable below 1SEP101915R0001 0,38
XLP00 A40/75 Adapter above/below, for 40 mm busbarsystem Striebel & John, cable
above or below
1SEP101909R0001
XLP00 A40/120 Adapter above/below, for 40 mm busbarsystem Striebel & John, cable
above or below
1SEP101909R0002
XLP00 Front cover with EFM  (Electronic Fuse Monitoring) 1SEP101873R0007 0,09
9 XLP00 Front fixing bracket with front frame 1SEP201534R0001
7 XLP00 Frontframe for 1 XLP00 1SEP407792R0001 0,02
XLP00 Frontframe for 2 XLP00 1SEP407792R0002 0,03
XLP00 Frontframe for 3 XLP00 1SEP407792R0003 0,04
XLP00 ABB-INS Frontframe for 1 XLP00 1SEP407792R0004 0,02
XLP00 ABB-INS Frontframe for 2 XLP00 1SEP407792R0005 0,03
8 XLP00 Cable shroud 1SEP407793R0001 0,03
XLP00 Snap for double DIN rail 1SEP407897R0001 0,24
10 XLP00 Bridge Clamp ( 3-BC ), for cable 1,5 - 50mm² 1SEP407733R0001 0,04
11 XLP00 Triple Clamp ( 3-TC ), for cable 1,0 - 10mm² 1SEP407787R0001 0,15
12 XLP00 Single Pris.Clamp ( 3-SPC ), for cable 1,5 - 70mm² 1SEP407732R0001 0,09
13 XLP00 Feeding Clamp ( 3-FC ), for cable 25 - 95 mm² 1SEP407811R0001 0,29
EasyLine | 1SEC312011B0202     20
	Type Order code
Weight
(Kg)
Accessories XLP1 - 3-pole
XLP1 Front cover (spare part) 1SEP101883R0001 0,5
XLP1 A60/85 Adapter above, 60mm busbar distance, 5 or 10mm cable, above 1SEP201451R0001 0,74
XLP1 A60/85 Adapter below, 60mm busbar distance, 5 or 10mm cable, below 1SEP201456R0001 0,74
XLP1 Front cover with EFM (Electronic Fuse Monitoring) 1SEP101883R0007 0,37
14 XLP1 Frontframe for 1 XLP1 1SEP407815R0001 0,04
15 XLP1 Frontframe for 2 XLP1 1SEP407815R0002 0,06
16 XLP1 Cable shroud 1SEP407793R0002 0,1
17 XLP1 Bridge Clamp (3-BC), for cable 16 - 95mm² 1SEP407733R0002 0,11
18 XLP1 Single Prisme Clamp (3-SPC) , for cable 16-185mm² 1SEP407732R0002 0,17
Accessories XLP2/3 - 3-pole
XLP2 Front cover ( spare part ) 1SEP101982R0001 0,65
14 XLP2 Frontframe for 1 XLP2 1SEP407951R0001 0,04
15 XLP2 Frontframe for 2 XLP2 1SEP407951R0002 0,06
XLP2 Front cover with EFM (Electronic Fuse Monitoring) 1SEP101982R0007 0,25
XLP3 Front cover ( spare part ) 1SEP101984R0001 0,9
XLP3 Frontframe for 1 XLP3 1SEP407955R0001 0,055
XLP3 Front cover with EFM (Electronic Fuse Monitoring) 1SEP101984R0007 0,35
16 XLP2/3 Cable shroud 1SEP407952R0001 0,18
17 XLP2/3 Bridge Clamp (3-BC), for cable 35 - 300mm² 1SEP407953R0001 0,26
18 XLP2/3 Single Pris. Clamp (3-SPC), for cable 25 - 240mm² 1SEP407954R0001 0,5
19 XLP2/3 Double Pris. Clamp (3-DPC), for cable 2 x 35 - 150mm² (sm) 1SEP407956R0001 0,36
SF-60 Busbar system
20 Busbar carrier 3-pole, for busbar 5-10 x 10-30mm GHV 240849R0001 0,17
Cable connection supply module,
for busbar 5-10 x 10-30mm or cable 35 - 120mm²
GHV 240849R0034 0,62
15
16
17
18
19
14
20
9
Ordering tables
Accessories
21     1SEC312011B0202 | EasyLine
9
Ordering tables
Accessories XLP 1-, 2- and 4-pole
	Type Order code
Weight
(Kg)
XLP00-1P Cable Shroud For 1- and 2-Pole and N at the 4-Pole 1SEP618708R0001 0,02
XLP1-1P Cable Shroud For 1- and 2-Pole and N at the 4-Pole 1SEP618709R0001 0,07
XLP2/3-1P Cable Shroud For 1- and 2-Pole and N at the 4-Pole 1SEP618710R0001 0,13
XLP00 Triple Clamp (1-TC) 1,0-10mm2 1SEP407787R0010 0,08
XLP00 Single Pris.Clamp (1-SPC) 1,5-70mm2	 1SEP407732R0010 0,05
XLP1 Single Pris.Clamp (1-SPC) 16-185mm2 1SEP407732R0011 0,09
XLP23 Sing.Pris.Clamp  (1-SPC) 25-240mm2 1SEP407954R0010 0,25
XLP23 Dou.Pris.Clamp (1-DPC) 35-185mm2 1SEP407956R0010 0,35
XLP00 1P Front Frame f/1 Apparatus 1SEP407792R0011 0,01
XLP00 1P Front Fr. f/2 1P, f/1 2P Apparatus 1SEP407792R0012 0,02
XLP00 4P Front Frame f/1 Apparatus 1SEP407792R0041 0,02
XLP00 4P Front Frame f/2 Apparatus 1SEP407792R0042 0,04
XLP00 4P Front Frame f/3 Apparatus 1SEP407792R0043 0,05
XLP1 1P Front Frame f/1 Apparatus 1SEP407815R0011 0,03
XLP1 1P Front Fr. f/2 1P, f/1 2P Apparatus 1SEP407815R0012 0,04
XLP1 4P Front Frame f/1 Apparatus 1SEP407815R0041 0,05
XLP1 4P Front Frame f/2 Apparatus 1SEP407815R0042 0,07
XLP2 1P Front Frame f/1 Apparatus 1SEP407951R0011 0,28
XLP2 1P Front Fr. f/2 1P, f/1 2P Apparatus 1SEP407951R0012 0,32
XLP2 4P Front Frame f/1 Apparatus 1SEP407951R0041 0,48
XLP3 1P Front Frame f/1 Apparatus 1SEP407955R0011 0,04
XLP3 2P Front Frame f/1 Apparatus 1SEP407955R0021 0,05
XLP3 4P Front Frame f/1 Apparatus 1SEP407955R0041 0,07
EasyLine | 1SEC312011B0202     22
Dimensional drawings
XLP000
10